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DRILLHOLE

2017 N

DRILLHOLE

2012 N

DRILLHOLE

2011 N

DRILLHOLE

2010 N

DRILLHOLE

2009 N

DRILLHOLE

2008 N

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

Copper

Copper
Silver
Gold

Copper
Gold
Molybdenum

Copper
Molybdenum
Silver

Molybdenum
Copper
Silver

Copper

0.24 %

0.35%
1.7 g/t
0.06 g/t

0.26 %
0.07 g/t
0.008 %

0.32 %
0.004 %
1.23 git

0.01 %
1.29%
8.0 g/t

0.43 %

drilling on the Zone 2 occurrence yielded intercepts
including 0.64 per cent copper and 0.30 grams per tonne
gold over 46.0 metres in hole R17-05 and 0.24 per cent
copper over 208.5 metres in hole R17-08, while a drill
hole (R17-02), located approximately 200 metres east
and 300 metres north of the central Zone 2 area, yielded
4.4 per cent copper, 20.0 grams per tonne silver, 0.206
grams per tonne gold and 6.86 grams per tonne rhenium
over 5.0 metres within in a wide zone of anomalous
copper that remains open

Assessment Report 37364

Over 152.5 metres in drillhole R12-02.
Press Release Happy Creek Minerals Ltd., January 14,
2013, Assessment Report 33648

Highlights include drillhole R11-36, which returned
152.5 metres grading 0.26 per cent copper, 0.07 gram
per tonne gold, 0.008 per cent molybdenum and 0.67
gram per tonne rhenium

Press Release, Happy Creek Minerals Ltd., June 11,
2012

Highlights include drillhole R10-7, which returned 40
metres grading 0.32 per cent copper, 0.004 per cent
molybdenum, 0.12 gram per tonne rhenium and 1.23
grams per tonne silver

Press Release, Happy Creek Minerals Ltd., January 7,
2011

Highlights include drillhole R09-01, which returned 3
metres grading 0.01 per cent molybdenum, 1.29 per cent
copper and 8.0 grams per tonne silver and drill hole
R09-07 which yielded 0.30 per cent copper over 48.0
metres

Assessment Report 31424

Highlights from the diamond drilling include 0.33 and
0.43 per cent copper over 103.25 and 135.00 metres in
holes R08-01 and -05, respectively, while another drill
hole (R08-09), located approximately 350 metres to the
southwest yielded 0.122 per cent copper over 69.00
metres

Assessment Report 30822
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